

GAHC010221802019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6957/2019

SABATAN NESSA
D/O LT. KADAM ALI, W/O CHAN MIYA, VILL. NO. 3 BARDOLONI, P.O.
MANDIA, P.S. BAGHBAR, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781308

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT. DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
PIN-781301

5:THE STATE COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-781005

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN-78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MRS H AHMED, MR. A M AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, ECI, SC, NRC, SC, F.T

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 07.04.2026
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

The record of the Tribunal is received, which requires examination.

Accordingly, the Court is inclined to issue rule returnable forthwith without requiring any fresh steps to be taken.

List the matter for hearing on 30.04.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant